CHAPTER 128.

[Published March 14, 1878.]

AN ACT to repeal chapter two hundred and ninety-one of private and local laws of 1871, entitled an act to prohibit poisoning dogs in the city of Milwaukee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Chapter two hundred and ninety-one Repealed. of private and local laws of 1871, entitled "an act to prohibit poisoning dogs in the city of Milwaukee," is hereby repealed.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its passage.

Approved March 12, 1873.

CHAPTER 129.

[Published March 15, 1873.]

AN ACT to amend act entitled "an act to consolidate and amend the act to incorporate the city of Milwaukee, and the several acts amendatory thereof," approved February 20, 1852.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Whenever the board of public works Shall give noof the city of Milwaukee shall be ordered by the com- ment of dam-mon council of the said city to make any assessment of damages and benefits, as now required by law, it shall be the duty of the said board of public works, after such assessment shall be made, and before the same shall be reported by the said board to the said common council, to give public notice of not less than six days in the official papers of the said city, that such assessment has been made, and that the same will be open for review and correction by the said board of public works, at the office of the said board, for not less than ten days after the first publication of such notice, during certain hours, and not less than two hours of each lay day, and that all persons interested will be heard by the said